is received by the Township on and after thirty (30) calendar days from the date 
of receipt of the Penalty Notice in accordance with this By-law. 

d.  The Second Offence Set Penalty set out in Schedule “B” for the related 

contravention if the same violation is repeated by the same person within three 
hundred and sixty five (365) days of the pervious Penalty Notice being issued in 
accordance with this By-law; or 

e.  The Third Offence Set Penalty set out in Schedule “B” for the related 

contravention if the same violation is repeated by the same person, three (3) or 
more times, within three hundred and sixty five (365) days of the previous Penalty 
Notices being issued in accordance with this By-law. 

HOW TO REQUEST A REVIEW 

5.5 A Person’s right to request a review with a Screening Officer, or to request an 

extension of time to request a review, are exercised by giving to the Township